
ROEDEL PARSONS KOCH 

BLACHE BALHOFF&2_McCOLLISTER 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 
Lora W. Johnson 
Clerk of Council 
1300 Perdido Street 
1E09 
New Orleans, LA 70112 

A LAW CORPORATION 

May 29,2019 

Writer's E-mail sbell@roedelparsons.com 
Writer's Fax No. (504) 525-4991 

Re: Revised Application of Entergy New Orleans, LLC For a Change in Electric and 
Gas Rates Pursuant to Council Resolutions R-15-194 and R-17-504 andfor Relief 
UD-18-07 

Dear Lora: 

Enclosed please find original and two (2) copies of Crescent City Power Users' Group's 
Cross-Examination Estimates. 

Should you have any questions whatsoever, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Very truly yours, 

Shannon Bell, Legal Assistant to 
Luke F. Piontek & Christian J. Rhodes 

Enclosure 
cc: All Counsel of Record via email 

1515 POYDRAS STREET, SUITE 2330 • NEW ORLEANS, LA 70112-3720 • TELEPHONE 504-566-1801 • FAX 504-565-5626 

8440 JEFFERSON HIGHWAY, SUITE 301 • BATON ROUGE, LA 70809-7654 • TELEPHONE 225-929-7033 • FAX 225-928-4925 



BEFORE THE 
COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS 

REVISED APPLICATION OF ENTERGY ) 
NEW ORLEANS, LLC FOR A CHANGE ) 
IN ELECTRIC AND GAS RATES ) DOCKET NO. UD-18-07 
PURSUANT TO COUNCIL RESOLUTIONS ) 
R-15-194 AND R-17-504 AND ) 
FOR RELATED RELIEF ) 

CRESCENT CITY POWER USERS' GROUP'S 
CROSS-EXAMINATION ESTIMATES 

NOW COMES, Crescent City Power Users' Group ("CCPUG"), through 

undersigned counsel, which respectfully submits cross-examination estimates, pursuant to 

the Order of Hearing Officer Gulin dated May 13, 2019, and in support thereof states: 

Party Witness 
ENO 

Laura K. Beauchamp 
Michelle P. Bourg 
Scott M. Celino 
Robert A. Breedlove 
Donald J. Clayton 
Dr. Ahmad Faruqui 
Kenneth F. Gallagher 
Robert B. Hevert 
MatthewS. Klucher 
D. Andrew Owens 
Raiford L. Smith 
Melonie P. Stewart 
Rory Roberts 
Myra L. Talkington 
Joshua B. Thomas 
Lisa Walther 
Erica M. Zimmerer 

Advisors 
Cortney A. Crouch 
Thomas J. Ferris 
Victor Prep 
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Estimated Length of Cross 

1.0 hours 
0.75 hours 
0 hours 
0.75 hours 
0.75 hours 
0.75 hours 
0.5 hours 
1.5 hours 
0.5 hours 
0 hours 
0 hours 
0.5 hours 
0.5 hours 
1.0 hours 
1.5 hours 
0 hours 
0.5 hours 

0 hours 
0 hours 
0.75 hours 
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James M. Proctor 0 hours 
Joseph W. Rogers 0.5 hours 
Byron S. Watson 0.5 hours 

Air Products 
Maurice Brubaker 0.5 hours 
Christopher C. Walters 0 hours 

Alliance 
Justin R. Barnes 0 hours 
Pamela G. Morgan 0 hours 

BSI 
Myron Katz 0 hours 

Entergy New Orleans, LLC ("ENO") apparently filed the Rejoinder Testimony of 

nine (9) of its witnesses on Friday, May 24,2019, and a link to download the Public Version 

of such testimony was received via email from ENO on Tuesday, May 28, 2019. Due to 

technical difficulties, however, undersigned counsel was not able to download such 

testimony. Undersigned counsel did receive a copy of the Public Version of ENO's 

Rejoinder Testimony from the Council Utilities Regulatory Office last night, but has not 

had a chance to review the 300+ pages of such testimony; therefore, CCPUG reserves its 

right to amend, modify, or alter the foregoing cross-examination estimates pending review 

ofENO's Rejoinder Testimony. 

[Signature on following page.] 
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Respectfully submitted: 

ROEDEL, PARSONS, KOCH, BLACHE, 
BALHOFF & McCOLLISTER 

8440 Jefferson Highway, Suite 301 
Baton Rouge, LA 70809 
Telephone: (225) 929-7033 
Facsimile: (225) 928-4925 

-and-

1515 Poydras Street, Suite 2330 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70112 
Telephone: (504) 525-7086 
Facsimile: (504) 525-4991 

By: L~~B:-i:$9979) 
J. Kenton Parsons (Bar Roll# 10377) 
Charles M. Pisano (Bar Roll # 191 07) 
Christian J. Rhodes (Bar Roll # 3193 5) 
George W. Hardy, IV (Bar Roll# 38012) 

Counsel for Crescent City Power Users' Group 

3 



CERTIFICATE 

I hereby certify that on this day a copy of the foregoing Crescent City Power Users' 

Group's Cross-Examination Estimates has been sent to the official service list by email, 

and/or served by United States mail, postage prepaid, through their representatives, at the 

following addresses: 

Lora W. Johnson 
lwjohnson@nola.gov 
Clerk of Council 
City Hall- Room 1E09 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 

Erin Spears, espears@nola.gov 
Chief of Staff, Council Utilities 
Regulatory Office 
Bobbie Mason, bfmason1 @nola.gov 
Connolly A. F. Reed, careed@nola.gov 
City Hall - Room 6E07 
13 00 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 

David Gavlinski, 504-658-1101, 
dsgavlinski@nola.gov 
Council Chief of Staff 
City Hall - Room 1 E06 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 

Sunni LeBeouf, 
Sunni.LeBeouf@nola. gov 
Michael J. Laughlin, 
mjlaughlin@nola.gov 
Mary Katherine Kauffman, 
mkkaugman@nola.gov 
Law Department 
City Hall - 5th Floor 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
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Norman White, 
Norman. White@nola.gov 
Department of Finance 
City Hall- Room 3E06 
1300 Perdido Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 

Hon. Jeffrey S. Gulin, 
judgegulin@gmail.com 
3203 Bridle Ridge Lane 
Lutherville, MD 21 09 

Basile J. Uddo 
J.A. "Jay" Beatmann, Jr. 
c/o DENTONS US, LLP 
650 Poydras Street 
Suite 2850 
New Orleans, LA 70130 
buddo@earthlink.net 
jay. beatmann@dentons.com 

Clinton A. Vince, 
clinton. vince@dentons.com 
Presley Reed, 
presley.reedjr@dentons.com 
Emma F. Hand, 
emma.hand@dentons.com 
1900 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20006 



Philip J. Movish, 
pmovish@ergconsulting.com 
Joseph W. Rogers, 
jrogers@ergconsulting.com 
Victor M. Prep, 
vprep@ergconsulting.com 
Byron S. Watson, 
bwatson@erconsulting.com 
Legend Consulting Group 
8055 East Tufts Ave., Suite 1250 
Denver, CO 80237-2835 

Errol Smith, ersmith@btcpas.com 
Bruno and Tervalon 
4298 Elysian Fields A venue 
New Orleans, LA 70122 

Gary H. Huntley 
Entergy New Orleans, Inc. 
Manager, Regulatory Affairs 
1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
guntle@entergy.com 

Polly S. Rosemond 
Entergy New Orleans, Inc. 
Manager, Regulatory Affairs 
1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
prosemo@entergy.com 

Tim Cragin 
Brian L. Guillot 
Alyssa Maurice-Anderson 
Entergy Services, Inc. 
Mail Unit L-ENT-26E 
639 Loyola Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70113 
tcraigin@entergy. com 
bguill@entergy. com 
amauric@entergy.com 

Docket No. UD-18-07 
Crescent City Power Users' Group's 
Cross-Examination Estimates 

5 

Joe Romano, III 
Suzanne Fontan 
Therese Perrault 
Entergy Services, Inc. 
Mail Unit L-ENT-4C 
639 Loyola Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70113 
jromani@entergy.com 
sfontan@entergy.com 
tperrau@entergy .com 

Logan Atkinson Burke, 
logan@al14energy.org 
Sophie Zaken, 
regulatory@al14energy.org 
4505 S. Claiborne Ave. 
New Orleans, LA. 70125 

Katherine W. King, 
Katherine.king@keanmiller. com 
Randy Young, 
randy.young@keanmiller.com 
400 Convention St. Suite 700 
Baton Rouge, LA. 70802 

Carrie R. Tournillon, 
carrie.toumillon@keanmiller.com 
900 Poydras St., Suite 3600 
New Orleans, LA 70112 

Mark Zimmerman, 
zimmerrnr@airporducts. com 
720 I Hamilton Blvd. 
Allentown, PA. 18195-1501 

Maurice Brubaker, 
mbrubaker@consultbai.com 
16690 Swigly Ridge Rd., Suite 140 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 

Andrew Tuozzolo, CM Moreno Chief 
of Staff, avtuozzolo@nola.gov 
1300 Perdido St. Rm. 2W40 
New Orleans, LA. 70112 



Brian L. Guillot, bguill1@entergy.com 
Polly S. Rosemond, 
prosemo@entergy.com 
Derek Mills, drnills3@entergy.com 
Keith Woods, kwood@entergy.com 
Seth Cureington, scurein@entergy.com 
Kevin T. Boleware, 
kbolewa@entergy.com 
1600 Perdido Street, L-MAG 505B 
New Orleans, LA 70112 

Renate Heurich, 
3 5 Olouisiana@gmail.com 
1407 Napoleon Ave,#C 
New Orleans, LA, 70115 

Andy Kowalczyk, 
a.kowalczyk3 50no@gmail.com 
1115 Congress St. 
New Orleans, LA 70117 

Susan Steven Miller, 
smiller@earthj ustice.org 
aluna@earthjustice.org 
nthorpe@earthjustice.org 
1625 Massachusetts Ave., NW, Ste. 702 
Washington, DC 20036 

Myron Katz, PhD., 
Myron. bemard.katz@gmail.com 
Myron.Katz@EnergyRater .com 
302 Walnut St 
New Orleans, La 70118 

John H. Chavanne, 
jchav@bellsouth.net 
111 West Main St., Suite 2B 
PO Box 807 
New Roads, LA 70760-8922 

Brian A. Ferrara, bferrara@swbno.org 
Yolanda Y. Grinstead, 
ygrinstead@swbno .org 
Legal Department 
625 St. Joseph St., Rm 201 
New Orleans, LA 70165 
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Lane Kollen (lkollen@jkenn.com) 
Stephen Baron (sbaron@jkenn.com) 
Randy Futral (rfutral@jkenn.com) 
Richard Baudino 
(rbaudino@jkenn.com) 
Brian Barber (brbarber@jkenn.com) 
J. Kennedy & Associates 
570 Colonial Park Dr., Suite 305 
Rosewell, Ga. 30075 

Rev. Gregory Manning, 
gmanning1973@yahoo.com 
Pat Bryant, pat46bryant@yahoo.com 
Happy Johnson, 504-315-5083, 
hjohnson1 081 @gmail.com 
Sylvia McKenzie, 
sylkysmooth.sm@cox.net 
c/o A Community Voice 
2221 St. Claude Ave. 
New Orleans, LA 7011 

Grace Morris, 
Grace.Morris@sierracl ub. org 
4422 Bienville Ave 
New Orleans, LA 70119 

Dave Stets, Dave.Stets@BySolar.net 
2101 Selma St. 
New Orleans, LA 70122 

Julie DesOrmeaux Rosenzweig, 
Julie.Rosenzweig@sierraclub.org 
PO Box 8619 
New Orleans, LA 70182 



New Orleans, Louisiana, thisJ. 't+ ~ day of May, 2019. 
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CHARLES M. PISANO 
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